AMENDMENT NO. 3

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the contract
documents for the below stated project:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 022313
CONSULTING SERVICES FOR LANDFILLS

ATWELL, LLC

Effective March 13, 2013, Gila County and Atwell, LLC entered into a contract whereby Atwell LLC
agreed to provide Consulting Services for the landfills in Gila County.

On December 24, 2013, Amendment No. 1 was executed to increase the original contract amount by
$2,500 for a new contract amount of $34,500.00.

Amendment No. 2 to Service Agreement No. 032913 was executed on March 12, 2014 extending the
term of the Service Agreement for One (1) additional year from March 13, 2014 to March 14, 2015 with
a not to exceed $32,000.00.

Landfill Management would like to increase the contract amount by an additional Two Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty dollars and 15/100’s ($2,350.15) for Miscellaneous Solid Waste Consulting from
December 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014.

Amendment No 3 to Service Agreement No. 022313 will serve to increase the contract amount by
$2,350.15 for a new contract amount of $34,350.15. Contractor will continue to bill for services
pursuant to the original contract, but in no event shall charges for the March 13, 2014 to March 12,
2015 contract exceed $34,350.15 without prior written agreement of the County.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and affect during the
term of the contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical counterparts of this amendment, each which shall include
original signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly executed by the
parties hereinabove named, on this ___ &%~ day of Mgz 2015,

GILA COUNTY CONTRACTOR
;}W ATWELL, LLC
gon E. McDamel Jr., County Manager Authoriz.eﬂ/Signature
IL G 4 Al ; E7e
Print Name

e e e e e e )
=~~~ -~ — s ]
Amendment No. 3/Professional Services Contract 022313/Consulting Services for Landfills/Atwell, LLC Page 1of 1



